TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM493166

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Isidori Barish Properties, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Black Tap Properties, LLC	
Street Address:	31 Union Square West	
Internal Address:	Unit N.14C	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10003	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87345341	BLACK TAP
Serial Number:	86010845	BLACK TAP COFFEE
Serial Number:	86885154	BLACK TAP CRAFT BURGERS & BEER
Serial Number:	86919708	BLACK TAP CRAFT BURGERS & BEER
Serial Number:	87319842	BLACK TAP CRAFT BURGERS & BEER
Serial Number:	87319902	BLACK TAP CRAFT BURGERS & BEER
Serial Number:	87319940	BLACK TAP CRAFT BURGERS & BEER
Serial Number:	87959898	BLACK TAP RADIO
Serial Number:	87959919	BLACK TAP RADIO
Serial Number:	87393622	CRAZYSHAKE
Serial Number:	87393625	CRAZYSHAKE
Serial Number:	87393627	CRAZYSHAKE
Serial Number:	87393634	CRAZYSHAKE
Serial Number:	87393655	CRAZYSHAKE
Serial Number:	87393657	CRAZYSHAKE
Serial Number:	87393662	CRAZYSHAKE
Serial Number:	87393665	CRAZYSHAKE
Serial Number:	87393668	CRAZYSHAKE
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 006452 FRAME: 0135 900469224

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127106086

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212 326 0418

Email: rdebrauwere@pryorcashman.com, jalbrink@pryorcashman.com,

tmdocketing@pryorcashman.com

Correspondent Name: Robert J. deBrauwere

Address Line 1: c/o Pryor Cashman LLP, 7 Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16422.00005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert J. deBrauwere

SIGNATURE: /ROBERT J DEBRAUWERE/

DATE SIGNED: 10/09/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=ISIDORI BARISH PROPERTIES LLC - DE - Amendment.pdf - Adobe Acrobat Pro#page1.tif source=ISIDORI BARISH PROPERTIES LLC - DE - Amendment.pdf - Adobe Acrobat Pro#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006452 FRAME: 0136

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ISIDORI BARISH
PROPERTIES, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ISIDORI BARISH
PROPERTIES, LLC" TO "BLACK TAP PROPERTIES, LLC", FILED IN THIS
OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2018, AT 4:22 O'CLOCK
P.M.

5971929 8100 SR# 20184947354

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jantony at Marior at States States of States S

Authentication: 202818869

Date: 06-04-18

TRADEMARK REEL: 006452 FRAME: 0137

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:22 PM 06/04/2018
FILED 04:22 PM 06/04/2018
SR 20184947354 - File Number 5971929

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT (of the Certificate of Formation) OF ISIDORI BARISH PROPERTIES, LLC

Under Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is ISIDORI BARISH PROPERTIES, LLC (the "Company").

SECOND: The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended, specifically the First Paragraph thereof relating to its name, to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is BLACK TAP PROPERTIES, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment this 4th day of June, 2018.

RECORDED: 10/09/2018

By:/s/Richard H. Gilden

Name: Richard H. Gilden Title: Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 006452 FRAME: 0138